
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m M45
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Alexander Kosenkow GER Dortmund, GER 22-01-22WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 22.30

Heat 1/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:08:34

1 4143 Jassiel TORRES M45 23.465 Q    United States of America

2 1482 Darren TOWART M45 24.594 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 87 Graham SCULLY M45 24.726     Australia

4 2972 Mariusz SIEJKA M45 25.832     Poland

5 4012 Eric GREITENS M45 27.281     United States of America

2263 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS M45 DNS3     Mexico

Heat 2/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:12:39

1 3731 Lion MARTINEZ M45 23.526 Q    Sweden

2 3512 JAIME Oscar IRANZO M45 23.794 Q SB   Spain

3 2591 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 24.245     Poland

4 3049 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ M45 24.773  SB   Poland

5 685 Christophe LANNEAU M45 25.302     France

Heat 3/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:18:06

1 2096 Hiroshi MITO M45 24.645 Q    Japan

2 584 Pierre AUMAILLE M45 25.744 Q    France

3 1896 CARLO Vincenzo Luigi DE M45 25.762  SB   Italy

4 2585 Przemysław GRZYBOWSKI M45 26.193     Poland

5 3531 BARBER Agustin MACIA M45 27.261     Spain

866 Jochen GIPPERT M45 DQ6     TR17.3.1Germany

Heat 4/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:22:45

1 1465 Gavin STEPHENS M45 23.096 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 756 Guillaume TESSIER M45 24.045 Q    France

3 3925 Ronald ATKINS M45 24.163     United States of America

4 841 Michael ERFMANN M45 25.564     Germany

5 4044 Roland KAFUUMA M45 26.981     United States of America

6 3158 Carlos ALVES M45 58.132     Portugal

Heat 5/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:27:35

1 1347 Ian HORSBURGH M45 23.125 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 1585 Kin On WONG M45 24.392 Q    Hong Kong, China

3 3544 FUNES Gregorio MARTINEZ M45 24.696     Spain

4 1694 Brian BOYCE M45 24.963     Ireland

5 2968 Radoslaw SEKIETA M45 25.841     Poland

2690 Maciej KOSZELA M45 DNS4     Poland

Heat 6/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:31:29

1 717 Marc OZIER M45 23.735 Q    France

2 1335 Ciaran HARVEY M45 24.523 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 4165 Eric WOODYARD M45 24.586     United States of America

4 4119 Francis SHEN M45 24.614     United States of America

5 1029 Sven MÜLLER M45 27.722     Germany
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1488 Mark VALLIER M45 DNS1     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 7/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:35:37

1 1411 Tamunonengiye-Ofori OSSAI M45 23.395 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 704 Evariste MENDY M45 24.654 Q    France

3 3460 FERRETE Santiago FERNÁNDEZ M45 24.913     Spain

4 616 Sébastien BRUN M45 26.912     France

5 3200 Manuel SILVA M45 28.941     Portugal

3971 Rawle DELISLE M45 DNS6     United States of America

Heat 8/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:40:50

1 1231 Dominic BRADLEY M45 22.926 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 71 Mark HARPER M45 23.945 Q    Australia

3 3978 Antwon DUSSETT M45 24.971     United States of America

4 2730 Tadeusz KURCZ M45 25.423     Poland

5 3329 Ivan JANKO M45 26.352     Slovak Republic

4017 Peter HAACK M45 DQ4     TR17.3.1United States of America
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 8 Dominic BRADLEY M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 22.921 Q    

2 Heat 4 Gavin STEPHENS M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.091 Q    

3 Heat 5 Ian HORSBURGH M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.121 Q    

4 Heat 7 Tamunonengiye-Ofori OSSAI M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.391 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Jassiel TORRES M45 United States of America 23.461 Q    

6 Heat 2 Lion MARTINEZ M45 Sweden 23.521 Q    

7 Heat 6 Marc OZIER M45 France 23.731 Q    

8 Heat 2 JAIME Oscar IRANZO M45 Spain 23.792 Q SB   

9 Heat 8 Mark HARPER M45 Australia 23.942 Q    

10 Heat 4 Guillaume TESSIER M45 France 24.042 Q    

11 Heat 4 Ronald ATKINS M45 United States of America 24.163     

12 Heat 2 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 Poland 24.243     

13 Heat 5 Kin On WONG M45 Hong Kong, China 24.392 Q    

14 Heat 6 Ciaran HARVEY M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 24.522 Q    

15 Heat 6 Eric WOODYARD M45 United States of America 24.583     

16 Heat 1 Darren TOWART M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 24.592 Q    

17 Heat 6 Francis SHEN M45 United States of America 24.614     

18 Heat 3 Hiroshi MITO M45 Japan 24.641 Q    

19 Heat 7 Evariste MENDY M45 France 24.652 Q    

20 Heat 5 FUNES Gregorio MARTINEZ M45 Spain 24.693     

21 Heat 1 Graham SCULLY M45 Australia 24.723     

22 Heat 2 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ M45 Poland 24.774  SB   

23 Heat 7 FERRETE Santiago FERNÁNDEZ M45 Spain 24.913     

24 Heat 5 Brian BOYCE M45 Ireland 24.964     

25 Heat 8 Antwon DUSSETT M45 United States of America 24.973     

26 Heat 2 Christophe LANNEAU M45 France 25.305     

27 Heat 8 Tadeusz KURCZ M45 Poland 25.424     

28 Heat 4 Michael ERFMANN M45 Germany 25.564     

29 Heat 3 Pierre AUMAILLE M45 France 25.742 Q    

30 Heat 3 CARLO Vincenzo Luigi DE M45 Italy 25.763  SB   

31 Heat 1 Mariusz SIEJKA M45 Poland 25.834     

32 Heat 5 Radoslaw SEKIETA M45 Poland 25.845     

33 Heat 3 Przemysław GRZYBOWSKI M45 Poland 26.194     

34 Heat 8 Ivan JANKO M45 Slovak Republic 26.355     

35 Heat 7 Sébastien BRUN M45 France 26.914     

36 Heat 4 Roland KAFUUMA M45 United States of America 26.985     

37 Heat 3 BARBER Agustin MACIA M45 Spain 27.265     

38 Heat 1 Eric GREITENS M45 United States of America 27.285     

39 Heat 6 Sven MÜLLER M45 Germany 27.725     

40 Heat 7 Manuel SILVA M45 Portugal 28.945     

41 Heat 4 Carlos ALVES M45 Portugal 58.136     

Heat 3 Jochen GIPPERT M45 Germany DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 6 Mark VALLIER M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS M45 Mexico DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Rawle DELISLE M45 United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Maciej KOSZELA M45 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 8 Peter HAACK M45 United States of America DQDQ     TR17.3.1
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

1 Heat 8 Dominic BRADLEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 22.921 Q    

2 Heat 4 Gavin STEPHENS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.091 Q    

3 Heat 5 Ian HORSBURGH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.121 Q    

4 Heat 7 Tamunonengiye-Ofori OSSAI Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.391 Q SB   

5 Heat 1 Jassiel TORRES United States of America 23.461 Q    

6 Heat 2 Lion MARTINEZ Sweden 23.521 Q    

7 Heat 6 Marc OZIER France 23.731 Q    

8 Heat 2 JAIME Oscar IRANZO Spain 23.792 Q SB   

9 Heat 8 Mark HARPER Australia 23.942 Q    

10 Heat 4 Guillaume TESSIER France 24.042 Q    

11 Heat 4 Ronald ATKINS United States of America 24.163     

12 Heat 2 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI Poland 24.243     

13 Heat 5 Kin On WONG Hong Kong, China 24.392 Q    

14 Heat 6 Ciaran HARVEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 24.522 Q    

15 Heat 6 Eric WOODYARD United States of America 24.583     

16 Heat 1 Darren TOWART Great Britain and Northern Ireland 24.592 Q    

17 Heat 6 Francis SHEN United States of America 24.614     

18 Heat 3 Hiroshi MITO Japan 24.641 Q    

19 Heat 7 Evariste MENDY France 24.652 Q    

20 Heat 5 FUNES Gregorio MARTINEZ Spain 24.693     

21 Heat 1 Graham SCULLY Australia 24.723     

22 Heat 2 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ Poland 24.774  SB   

23 Heat 7 FERRETE Santiago FERNÁNDEZ Spain 24.913     

24 Heat 5 Brian BOYCE Ireland 24.964     

25 Heat 8 Antwon DUSSETT United States of America 24.973     

26 Heat 2 Christophe LANNEAU France 25.305     

27 Heat 8 Tadeusz KURCZ Poland 25.424     

28 Heat 4 Michael ERFMANN Germany 25.564     

29 Heat 3 Pierre AUMAILLE France 25.742 Q    

30 Heat 3 CARLO Vincenzo Luigi DE Italy 25.763  SB   

31 Heat 1 Mariusz SIEJKA Poland 25.834     

32 Heat 5 Radoslaw SEKIETA Poland 25.845     

33 Heat 3 Przemysław GRZYBOWSKI Poland 26.194     

34 Heat 8 Ivan JANKO Slovak Republic 26.355     

35 Heat 7 Sébastien BRUN France 26.914     

36 Heat 4 Roland KAFUUMA United States of America 26.985     

37 Heat 3 BARBER Agustin MACIA Spain 27.265     

38 Heat 1 Eric GREITENS United States of America 27.285     

39 Heat 6 Sven MÜLLER Germany 27.725     

40 Heat 7 Manuel SILVA Portugal 28.945     

41 Heat 4 Carlos ALVES Portugal 58.136     

Heat 5 Maciej KOSZELA Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Rawle DELISLE United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 1 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS Mexico DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Mark VALLIER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Jochen GIPPERT Germany DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 8 Peter HAACK United States of America DQDQ     TR17.3.1
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